### Florence Investech Limited

(Formerly JK Agri Genetics Limited)

**Regd. Office:** 7, Council House Street, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001 **Telephone:** 033-22486181 / 22487084. **Fax:** 033-22481641

FIL:SECTL:SE: 2018 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2018

#### **Through BSE Listing Centre**

#### **BSE Limited**

Department of Corporate Relationship Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sirs,

## Re: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we send herewith a copy of the Public Notice issued by the Company in the Newspapers, in the interest of the Shareholders holding shares in Physical Mode, advising them to urgently get their shareholding dematerialized, as no transfer of shares in physical mode will be permitted w.e.f. 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/24 dated 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Florence Investech Limited

Arun Kumar Sharma) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

CIN: L24211WB1993PLC221608, Website: www.florenceinvestech.co.in, E-mail: arun.sharma1@jkmail.com Secretarial Dept.: "Gulab Bhawan", 3rd Floor, 6A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

**Telephone**: 011-30179798, **Fax**: 011-23739475

### **ECONOMY**

### Indians third largest group visiting S'pore

GEETA NAIR
Oune, November 30

NDIA HAS TOPPLED dalaysia to become the third argest country visiting Singapore. China tops the list of visitors to Singapore, followed by Indonesia in the second position.

In 2017, around 1.27 milion Indians travelled to Singapore and this was a 16% growth over previous year. This year, till September 18, ne million Indians have dready travelled to Singapore. The current year rowth of travellers has been 4.5%, the highest for visions to Singapore, and it romises to be a record year or India.

With the demand growng, Jet Airways commenced ion-stop daily service etween Pune and Singapore, aking the total number lights to seven. Two more lights will be added from Delhi and Mumbai respecively, taking total weekly

NHPC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

HPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (CIN: L40101HR1975G01032564) Request For Proposal (RFP)

ender ID No.: NH/CCW/CC-//DIBANG/CONSULTANCY/RCCDAM

IHPC Limited invites proposals from ligible Consultants worldwide to provide Consultancy Services for Feasibility tudy to explore the Design suitability of constructing Dibang Dam as Roller ompacted Concrete (RCC) Dam".

omplete Request for Proposal (RFP) ocument can be viewed/downloaded om the website: www.nhpcindia.com. he last date of submission of bids is 9.01.2019 (15:00 Hrs). For further etails, please visit www.nhpcindia.com. ubsequent amendments, if any, shall be osted only on the aforesaid website.

General Manager (CC-IV)
Email: pkrawat@nhpc.nic.in

flights to Singapore to 63.

Pune sent 36,000 visitors to Singapore in 2017, even in absence of a direct flight and with this direct non-stop flight the passenger traffic will grow exponentially, Vinay Dube, CEO, Jet Airways stated. Jet has become the largest

Indian operator of flights between India and Singapore, Dube said at the launch of the Pune-Singapore flight in Pune on Friday. The flight will further connect to Malaysia, Indonesia, Vietnam, Philippines, Australia and New Zealand.

### **DB Corp Ltd**

Registered Office: Plot No. 280, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway,
Near YMCA Club, Makarba, Ahmedabad – 380 051, Gujarat. Tel: +91 22 7157 7000
Fax: +91 22 7157 7093 • Email: dbcs@dbcorp.in • Website: www.bhaskarnet.com
CIN: 1.22210G.11995PI.C047208

#### NOTICETO SHAREHOLDERS

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF) SUSPENSE ACCOUNT

This NOTICE is given pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended to date (the 'Rules').

The Rules, inter-alia, provide for transfer of all the shares in respect of which the dividend has remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years to IEPF Suspense Account. Accordingly, the company has sent individual notices to those shareholders at their latest available addresses whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account as per the said Rules, advising them to claim their unclaimed dividends positively before 16 February, 2019. A list of such shareholders is also displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.bhaskarnet.com for information and necessary action by shareholders.

Shareholders who have not claimed their dividends as per the notice can contact the Company or M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited, the Registrar & Transfer Agents of the Company at the addresses given below for making a valid claim for their unclaimed dividends.

In absence of receipt of a valid claim from the shareholders before 16 February, 2019, the Company would be transferring the said shares to IEPF Suspense Account without further notice, within the time limit as prescribed under the said Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and the corresponding shares transferred to IEPF Suspense Account pursuant to the said Rules. However, even after such transfer, shareholders can claim the transferred dividend and the corresponding shares from the IEPF Authority, after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules (please visit www.iepf.gov.in).

For any information / clarification in this matter, concerned shareholders may write to the Company at D. B. Corp Ltd., Plot No. 280, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway, Near YMCA Club, Makarba, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380051 or call on Tel.: 022-7157 7000 or send E-mail to dbcs@dbcorp.in or contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents viz. Karvy Fintech Private Limited at Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 Tel.: 040 - 6716 1565 E-mail: einward.ris@karvy.com.

For D. B. Corp Ltd.

Anita Gokhale Company Secretary

#### Florence Investech Limited

Regd Off.: 7, Council House Street, Kolkata, West Bengal-700 001 CIN: L24211WB1993PLC221608 Website: www.florenceinvestech.co.in, E-mail: arun.sharma1@jkmail.com Tel: 033-22486181, Fax: 033-22481641 NOTICE

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/24 dated 8th June. 2018, the Shareholders holding physical shares are advised to urgently get their shareholding dematerialized as no transfer of shares in physical mode will be permitted w.e.f. 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2018. Individual letters in this regard were also sent to those shareholders from time to time by our RTA, M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, requesting them to dematerialize their shares on or before 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2018. Requisite Notice has also been posted on the website of the Company .e., www.florenceinvestech.co.in. The said physical shareholders are once again requested to dematerialize their shares at the earliest possible date, since there would be no transfer of shares in physical form on or after 5th December, 2018.

For Florence Investech Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.11.2018 Arun Kumar Sharma Company Secretary

BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 7, Council House Street, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN: L67120WB1947PLC221402 Website: www.bengalassam.com Email: dswain@jkmail.com Tel.: 033-22486181, Fax: 033-22481641

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/24 dated 8th June, 2018, the Shareholders holding physical shares are advised to urgently get their shareholding dematerialized as no transfer of shares in physical mode will be permitted w.e.f. 5th December, 2018. Individual letters in this regard were also sent to those shareholders from time to time by our RTA, M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, requesting them to dematerialize their shares on or before 5th December, 2018. Requisite Notice has also been posted on the website of the Company i.e., www.bengalassam.com. The said physical shareholders are once again requested to dematerialize their shares at the earliest possible date, since there would be no transfer of shares in physical form on or after 5th December, 2018.



For Bengal & Assam Company Limited
Dillip Kumar Swain
Company Secretary

0

n

II

u

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.11.2018

**RELIANCE** 

MUTUAI ETNO

Mumbai

30 November, 2018

Wedin Sels You Hee

# মাজকাল বিমান মাগুল প্রতি কপি

🗅 ल्लाई द्वरात, रायमत्रायाम बान्न्य, यानिशृद, नामानाग्रह, মিজোরাম- ৫০ পয়সা त्राष्ट्राणवं, चक्रणाञ्ज,

जक्षेत्राष्ट्र, श्रीनगद्ग- १० भग्नमा। ६० भग्नना 🗖 लाजा- ६० भग्नमा 🛘 खाटमनवाम, त्यनामुक, मुख्टे 日節節-40 9年刊

(5वाई - 60 भूग्रम,

## कर्ययालि

क्का-मर विखिष्ठि शकारण्ड ३० বি.এ.পাস, বি.এড (অসংরক্ষিত) नेम्मक/निविष्टका ठाउँ ७०.०६.२०३३ শ্যন্ত। শংসাগুৱাদির ২ সেট প্রত্যায়ত मानद भारत ज्यातिमन कक्न 'भ्यम्बाष्टक द्वडाई डिक विमान्त्र ्रणाः- त्रठाष्ट्रे, एषना- मर्मोग्रा, अर्थातिकान क्षाणाल मान्त्राप्ति भारक्ष म

Last date of Application on 10/12/2018, Secretary, Bajua Giris High School, Vill+P.O. Bajua, Goghari, Hooghly, Mobile No. 9732/702421. Wanted a lady teacher B.A.
 Work Education (Gen.) for cation with one set of ed) Willing Candida equested to submit "PH- 485566"

## নাম/পদবি পরিবর্তন

म्तेन भी लाह- व्यक्ति जानि, बाना- क्रिक्रभूत, खन्ना-क्रेम दर्शनान धरे गाँध क्रुगीशृत बाबि निश्नाथ घटन, निधा-মালা মণ্ডল বলিয়া উল্লিখ্ড আছে, তাহ क्लामा याल हैर ७३/३०/३०) দাহা আমার ই.সি.এগ সাভিস রেকডে र्फसकाड मध्म, मिक्स, इक मर-চারিৰে আয়ার স্থার নাম নালাত মত্ত वक् यहिन देशिया भेषा कता श्रेम

## जािभ

u proposal submission end date nine): 16-12-2018 at 5.00 P.M. opening, date, for Technically fluation (chine): 12-12-2016 at 10 p.y.

ভিভিশ্ন আদালত টি.এম, কেস वापिनी दनाय ३) खांत्रछी भन्नकान्न, २) एः (वंशवाय माव्यान, ७५) ठका त्राय्याना अति। वार्ष त्राप्त्यान उद्धारक मर्फोनाहायन माय्यान, अभि) बीमडी अत्र, त्राषुवान, ठाँड) बीमडी • আমিপুর ৮ম সিভিল জন্ধ সিনিগুর नर- ४/३४৮৮, खोयही वातिह मात्र.

Tender ID - WBPWD/EE/N24PRG/ FI FC/62/18-19

Govt of W. B. for thework: Repair and up to 02.30 PM. The details Parganas Electrical Division, P.W.Die renovation of E I Work at Group-C and Group-D quarters in Ashokenagai SGH, N 24 Prgs. Bid Proposa can be obtained from Tender is invited by the EE, North 24 https://wbtenders.gov.in

# 1. N.I.T. No- 16/2018-19 of A.E./K.S.D.

Last date & time of Application-05/12/2018 up to 3:00 P.M. For Details: www.wbphed. gov.in le Executive Engineer, PWD,

Kharagpur Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte. **Assistant Engineer** 

> arani , Kodalia, Hooghly, Pin -712 123 for - NIT No. WBPWD/ ne of Work :- Renovation to

EE/HED/NIeT-45/2018-19.

# NIQ No. 15 and 16 of 2018 - 19 of

d works at Office building of

Si No. 2 of the Urgent Short Notice Inviting Spot bid (Quotation) No. 11

Invites NIQ for Supply ESMAC PR stackyard respectively. Bid Please see in office Notice Board. at Plassey stackyard and Knshnagar submission end dt.-04/12/2018

2018 WBPWD 198815 1. Bid submission and date 17-Dec-2018 12:00 PM. Details looghly. Tender ID :

re available in watenders

of 2018-19 of Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Midnapore Division circulated vide Memo No. 3521/7-311 dated 29.11.2018 is hereby cancelled. Details will be

EE/Nadia Hway Div. P.W.(Roads) Dte.

Executive Engineer, PWDte Hooghly Electrical Division

# W.B. TENDER NOTICE

NIT No.: 32(e) of 2018-19 (2nd Call)

e-TENDER NOTICE

No.- 18 of 2018-19 (2nd Cooch SE,N.B.C.C.4,

ender is invited by the EE, North 24 Parganas Electrical Division

NIT No.:-WBPWD/EE/N24PRG /ELEC/64/2018-19

GOVT, OF W.B.

As. 1.45,41,487.00 2018. Thorough repair of Bhatiba Rural Hospital, Alipurduar."

Jalpalguri Highway Division mount: St. 1- Rs. 8,56,674,00 proposal submission slart date fine): 30-11-2018 at 12,30 P.M.

Submission closing date to 24.12.2018 upto 4.30 Submission start date (online 07.12.2018 from 4.30 P.M.

tails of N.I.T, and Tender cuments may downloaded

NieT-18/B.Ar.D. & NieT-19/B.Ar.D. of 2018-19

http://etender.wb.nic.in http://wbtenders.gov.in

नमी अवर छोत यामी निमार्ट नमीत वाड़ि हिल बाजाकशृत भव्य विक कामनिर्छ। ७ নানা। পুলিস কোনও ভংপরতা না দেখালে বৃহস্পতিবার নির্মাদেবী নিজেই যান টোগড় থানায় লিখিত অভিযোগ জানাতে। সেখানে তিনি অসুসূ হয়ে পড়েন। থানা ছব আগে ডাদের শ্লেরে এবং জামাই নানা কথা বলে ওই বাড়িটি বিক্রি করে সেই ন্যুলাদেখীর ওপর অভ্যাচার শুকু করে নেয়েজামাই। প্রভিবেশীরা বিষয়টি থানায় ন্নেহ অতি বিষম বস্তু। মেরেঙ্গামাইকৈ বিশ্বাস করেছিলেন মা–বানা। আর সেই বিশ্বাসের সুযোগ নিয়ে ভিটেমাটি ছাড়া করে অত্যাচারে জর্জরিত করে তুলল গাকে। আর সহ্য করতে না পোরে পুলিসের মারস্থ হতে গিয়ে অসুস্থ হয়ে পড়লেন বৃদ্ধা যা নির্মলা নন্দী। তিনি স্বারাকপুর বি এন বসু হাসপাতালে চিকিৎসাধীন। যদিও ভার মোয় কবিতা এবং দ্রামাই সুন্তিত তাদের বিকল্পে আনা অভিযোগ অস্বীকার করেছেন। ব্যারাকপুর শব্দ াপিক কলোনির ঘটনা। টিটাগড় থানার পূলিস ঘটনার ডদস্ত শুরু করেছে। নির্মলা াকা ভাদের হেফাজতে নেন। অভিযোগ, দেড় বছর আগে নিমাইবাবু মারা গোলে থেকেই ভাকে ব্যারাকপুর বি এন বসু হাসপাতালে ভর্তি করানো হয়েছে।

# is notified for gener

CORFIGENDUM

ক্লোরল ইনভেসটেক নিমিটেড

submission end date: 11.12.2018 up to 02:00 PM. The details can be obtained from http://wbpwd.gov.in

Building with Light Structure of

SVSPA, Barrackpore, Bid Propose

Vertical Extension of School

P.W.Dte., Govt. of W. B. for the worl



করেন কাকলি ঘোষ দক্তিদার, উত্তর ২৪ পরগনার জেলাশাসক অন্তরা আচার্য, বিধায়ক তথা মধ্যমগ্রাম মধ্যমগ্রাম চৌমাধায় সূভাষ ময়দানে শুরু হল জোনাল লেভেল খাদি মেলা। শুরুবার মেলার উষোধন ২৪ পরগুনা, নদিয়া এবং হাওড়া জেলা থেকে আসা অংশগ্রহণকারীরা। ছবি: ভবতোষ চক্রবর্তী পুরসভার চেয়ারম্যান রধীন ঘোষ প্রমুখ। মেলায় মোট ১৪৭টি ক্টল দিয়েছেন উত্তর ও দক্ষিণ



পণ্ডিত সমর সাহা, পণ্ডিত বিজয় কিচল, মানসী মজুমদার, কৌশিকী চক্রবর্তী, ইন্দ্রায়ুধ মজুমদার, পণ্ডিত উস্তাদ আলি আকবর খাঁ স্মরণে স্বরসম্রাট ফেষ্টিভ্যাল অনুষ্ঠিত হবে ৮ ও ৯ এবং ১৫ ও ১৬ ভিসেম্বর। মুসুদ্দ মঞ্চে ও নজক্রল মঞ্চে। এই উপলক্ষে সাংবাদিক সম্মেলনে পণ্ডিত ভেজেন্দ্রনারায়ণ মজুমদার শুভঙ্কর ব্যানার্জি প্রমুখ। র্য়াডিসন হোটেলে, শুরুবার। ছবি: সঙ্কর্যণ বন্দ্যোপায়া

# ্য বধুর বুলন্ত দেহ উদ্ধার

লোকজন কাশীপুর ধানায় অভিযোগে জানিয়েছেন, তাঁকে শ্বাসরোধ করে খুন অভিযোগ, পণের টাকা নিয়ে আসার জন্য চাপ দেওয়া হত। আর সেই চাপ বাপের বাড়ি থেকে বুঝিয়ে সুঝিয়ে বধুকে শশুরবাড়িতে পাঠানো হয়েছিল। চরা হয়েছে। ভাঙড়ের চক মরিচা গ্রামের ঘটনা। মৃত বধুর নাম আক্রমিরা আর বৃহ স্পতিবার রাভেই ভার ঝলন্ত দেহ উদ্ধার হল শশুরবাড়ি থেকে। नदा कद्राङ मा १९११ तट्टे वष् आश्वमाडी हरव्राष्ट्र। यमि वष्ट्रेत वारशत वाष्ट्रित विव (১৮)। छात्र बालित बाष्ट्रि छीवनछना भागात न्नाडना

# >> ফুল তুলে প্রহাত শিক্ষিকা

भक्षा गत्नात नात्म धक वृष्तात हुन (काँ निषम शक्ता खक्रवात निर्मम धहे ঘটনাটি ঘটেছে বারাসত বনমালিপুরে। মারের চোটে এদিন অসুস্থ হরে পড়েন পেশায় কেজি ফুলের শিক্ষিকা সদ্ধাদেধী। স্থানীযরা সদ্ধাদেবীকে প্ৰতিৰেশীর ৰাড়ির গাছ থেকে ফুল তোলার অপরাধে মারধর করার পর উদ্ধার ক্রুরে ভার প্রাথমিক চিকিৎসার ব্যবস্থা করেন। এদিনই প্রভিবেশী



This is the photograph of an unknown Note deadbody, of Gangatikuri, Po-Katwa 712103, found on 31.10.2018 att gangatikuri, Description of this sing person is Age-45 years, ght- 163 (in cms), Wearing-1 White Full Shirt, Black Pant. ase inform whereabouts of